

14.12. 2023
item No.19
n.b.
ct. no. 652

C.O. 2468 of 2019

**Gouranga Lal Chaterjee & Ors.
Vs.
The Authorised Officer, Allahabad Bank,
Zonal Office & Ors.**

Both the parties are not represented.

I have sufficient reason to believe that the petitioners are no longer interested to proceed further with the present application.

Let the matter be dismissed for default.

Interim order, if any, stands vacated.

(Ajoy Kumar Mukherjee, J.)